whole nigh wihout food, waler and blanket and as of now we temporarily stayed at Saikul Relief 
Centre, Kangpokpi District, Manipur. The list of propertics destroyed or loss are mention in the 
Annerure (enclosed).The Approximate value of destroyed or loss properties is caleulated at about 
Rs. 11,41,0001- (Eleven lakhs forty one thousand). 

t is, therefore, rcquested you to kindly register a regular case and take necessary legal action 
egainst he culprits according to law. 

4FIL NG. zEeo (44l) 2023 SKLL 

n-Charpe 
aa Pobce Slaion 

Kanpckpi Distic, Manipur 

and 

s Sincerely.